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PUBLIC LA \VS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
As Passed by the Seventy,.fifth 

Legislat11re 



r~r~GIS'I'J;RS or m:r.:nS-SI~ALS OF NO'I'ARY PUBLIC'. 

Chapter 137. 

An Act to amend Section one of Chapter one hundred amI seventy-throe 
of the Public J_aws of nineteen hundred and five relating to the com­
pensation of Registers of Deells. 

Be 1:t enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Section one of chapter one hundred and seventy-thrce of the 
public laws of nineteen hundred and five is hereby amended 
by striking out in the tenth and eleventh lines of said section 
the words "with eighteen hundred dollars additional for clerk 
hire" and inserting. in lieu thereof the words 'with twcnty-one 
hundred and fifty dollars additional for clerk hire,' so that said 
tenth and eleventh lines, as amended, shall read as follows: 
'Cumberland, tvvo thousand five hundred dollars, with twcnty­
one hundrecl and fifty dollars additional for clerk hire.' 

Approved Marcil 29, 1911. 

Chapter 138. 

An ,Act to alnend Revised Statutes, Chapter thil'ty-folll'l Scctiul1 011(', 
relating to Seals of Notary Public and validating their Acts. 

Be it enacted by/he People of the State of Maillc, as follows: 

Section one of chaptcr thirty-four of the revised statutes is 
hereby amended by inserting after the word "Maine" at the 
end of the seconel line the following words: 'or its abbrevia­
tion, "Me.,'" and adding to sflid section the folIovving worels: 
'All past acts of notaries using a seal with the abbreviation 
'Me.' are hereby declared as valid as if they had used the word 
'Maine'; so that saiel section shall read as follows: 

'Section 1. Every notary public shall constantly keep a seal 
of office, whereon is engraven his name, anel the words "notar)' 
public" anel "Maine" or its abbreviation "lVIe.," with the arms 
of state, or such other device as he chooses. vVhen authorized 
by the laws of this state or of any other state or country, to 
do any official act, he may administer any oath necessary to 
the completion or validity thereof. All past acts of notaries 
using a seal with the abbreviation "Me." are hereby declared 
as valid as if they had used the word "Maine." , 

"\!)provecl March 29, 1911. 
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